

P. O. Box 15849 Hattiesburg, MS 39404-5849

7037 US Hwy 49 Hattiesburg, MS 39402

Phone: 601.268.2083 Fax: 601.261.2390

NOTICE OF INTENT TO CLOSE CCR LANDFILL UNIT R.D. MORROW, SR. PLANT PURVIS, MISSISSIPPI April 15, 2021

Cooperative Energy is providing notification of Intent to Initiate Closure of the existing Coal Combustion Residuals (CCR) Landfill Unit at the R.D. Morrow, Sr. Plant in Purvis, Mississippi pursuant to 40 CFR 257, Subpart D (CCR Rule) and 11 Miss. Admin. Code Part 4, Chapter 1. This Notification of Intent to Close for the CCR Landfill Unit has been prepared pursuant to 40 CFR 257.102(g) of the CCR Rule and 11 Miss. Admin. Code Part 4, Chapter 1, Rule 1.4.E(2)(i).

Cooperative Energy is initiating closure of the CCR Landfill Unit because the Unit received the known final receipt of waste (either CCR or non-CCR) pursuant to 40 CFR 257.102(e) and 11 Miss. Admin. Code Part 4, Chapter 1, Rule 1.4.E(2)(j). Attached to this notification is the Professional Engineer Certification Statement pursuant to 40 CFR 257.102(d)(3)(iii).

Certification

Professional Engineer Certification Statement [40 CFR 257.102(d)(3)(iii)]

I hereby certify, having reviewed the final cover design and being familiar with the provisions of Title 40 of the Code of Federal Regulations Section 257.102(d)(3)(ii)(A-C), that the RD Morrow Landfill final cover design has been prepared in accordance with good engineering practices, including the consideration of applicable industry standards, and with the requirements of 40 CFR Part 257.102(d)(3)(ii)(A-C).

Golder Associates Inc.

Signature Signature	AL.
February 10, 2021	
Date of Report Certification	



Jeffrey R. Piaskowski, P.E.

Name

30525

Professional Engineer Certification Number